28th ANNUAL FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER, ACTION FIGURE & COLLECTABLES SHOW 2023 EXHIBITOR RESERVATION & GUIDELINES

NOTE: ITEMS OFFERED AND DISPLAYED FOR SALE BY THE EXHIBITOR MUST BE TOY SOLDIER, FARM, CIVILIAN, DIME STORE, AND ACTION FIGURE RELATED INCLUDING VEHICLES AND BOOKS. THE EVENT CHAIRMAN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXCLUDE ANY OTHER MATERIALS. WHILE WE WILL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO MEET YOUR REQUEST

THE EVENT CHAIRMAN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO EXCLUDE ANY OTHER MATERIALS. WHILE WE WILL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO MEET YOUR REQUEST FOR SPECIFIC TABLE LOCATIONS, TABLES WILL NOT BE ASSIGNED UNTIL ALL CONTRACTS AND PAYMENTS ARE RECEIVED. THE EVENT CHAIRMAN RESERVES THE RIGHT TO RE-ASSIGN ALLOCATED TABLE LOCATIONS TO ACCOMMODATE ALL THE VENDORS UPON DAY OF THE SHOW. THE 2023 EVENT WILL BE HELD IN UP TO TWO LARGE ROOMS. FRIDAY SET UP TIME WILL BE ANNOUNCED AT A LATER DATE.

> 2023 FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER, ACTION FIGURE & COLLECTABLES SHOW, SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 4, 2023, FROM 9:00 AM TO 1:00 PM, AT THE FINLAND HOUSE, LOCATED AT 301 W. CENTRAL BLVD., LANTANA, FLORIDA

TABLES: **PLEASE RESERVE (____) FULL TABLES @\$55.00, AND (____) HALF TABLE @\$30.00. TOTAL # OF TABLES (____) MY TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT ENCLOSED IS (_____).

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO "THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC." ABSOLUTELY NO REFUNDS AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2022. CONFIRMATION OF YOUR PAYMENT WILL BE MADE SEVEN DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF RESERVATION/PAYMENT. MIKE SKURDA, EVENT CHAIRMAN, CAN BE REACHED AT (954) 263-7392, OR mskurda@inbox.com GO TO "SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB" ON FACEBOOK OR "SOUTHFLORIDATOYSOLDIER.CLUB" FOR MORE INFORMATION.

NOTICE OF WAIVER:

NEITHER THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., FINLAND HOUSE AT 301 W. CENTAL BLVD. LANTANA, FL, THEIR REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES, OR ANY OTHER MEMBERS OR GUESTS OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC. AND/OR THE FACILITY ON WHICH THE ACTIVITIES ARE PRESENTED IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY INJURY, LOSS, DAMAGE FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE SUFFERED BY ANY EXHIBITOR, THEIR EMPLOYEE, AGENT OR PROPERTY. THE EXHIBITOR, UPON EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, EXPRESSLY RELEASES THE FOREGOING-NAMED ASSOCIATION, PARTIES, INDIVIDUALS AND EMPLOYEES FROM ANY AND ALL CLAIMS FOR SUCH INJURY, LOSS OR DAMAGE. THE EXHIBITOR FURTHER AGREES TO SAVE AND HOLD EACH OF THE FOREGOING NAMED ASSOCIATIONS, PARTIES, INDIVIDUALS AND EMPLOYEES HARMLESS FROM ANY CLAIM OR DEMAND ON ACCOUNT OF ANY BODILY IJJURY OR PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY CAUSED BY OR RESULTING FROM ANY NEGLECT OR WILLFUL ACT OF EXHIBITORS, THEIR REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS OR EMPLOYEES IN OPERATION OF EXHIBITORS BUSINESS, DISPLAY OR EXHIBIT. FURTHERMORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., THE FIRIAD HOUSES, THE FOREGOTS OR AFFLILITES FOR GOODS DELIVERED TO OR STUATED AT THE HALL FACILITY DURING THE EVENTS OPERATING HOURS OR MATERIALS LEFT ON THE PREMISES AFTER THE EVENT CLOSING HOURS. I HAVE CARFULLY READ THE EXHIBITOR GUIDELINE ENCLOSURE AND NOTICE OF WAIVER, AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC., AND UNDERSTAND THE PROCEDURES OF THE SOUTH FLORIDA TOY SOLDIER CLUB, INC. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT THERE WILL BE NO REFUNDS OF FEES PAID, UNLESS THE TABLE(S) ARE RESOLD.

EXHIBITOR NAME/COMPANY NAME (PLEASE PRINT): _

CONTACT NAME (PL	EASE PRINT):		
SIGNATURE			
MAILING ADDRESS:		CITY:	
STATE:	ZIP CODE:		
PHONE: (DAY)	(EVENING)	FAX:	
E-MAIL:			
SPECIAL REQUESTS	(WE WILL MAKE EVERY EFFORT TO CO	MPLY):	

MAIL CHECKS TO: MIKE SKURDA, 6020 N.W. 44th Way Coconut Creek, FL 33073 Telephone: (954) 263-7392, e-mail: mskurda@inbox.com